24-0060

DISTRICT COURT, EL PASO COUNTY COLORADO
Court Addrass: 270 Soulh Tejon Strest
Colorado Springs, Colorade 80903

RE: Search Warrant of A COURT USEONLY A
The person of Robert Lewis Dear Jr.,, DOB: 04/16/1958

Case/File Number:
Agency Name: Colorado Springs Police Department Agency Number: 15-47334 | Division: Criminal Ctrm:
SEARCH WARRANT
Whereas Detective J. Schiffelbein | 3343 has made an Application and Affidavit to the Court for the issuance

of a Search Warrant, and;

Whereas the application is in proper form and probable cause is found for the issuance of 3 Search Warrant
to search the person(s) and or premises specified in the application.

THEREFQRE, the applicant, and any other peace officer into whose hands this Search Warrant shall come, is
hereby ordered, with the necessary and proper assistance, to enter and search within the next fourteen (14)
days the person, premises, location and any appurtenances thereto, dascription of which is:

The person of Robert Lewis DearJr., DOB: 04/16/1958. He is a white male, aoproximetely 6'2", 250 pounds. l
The following person(s), property or thing(s) will be searched for and if found seized:

See Attachment 'B' which is hareby incorporated in reference
as probable cause has been found to believe that it:

[ ] 1s stolen or embezzled, or

D Is designed or intended for use in committing a criminal offense, or

[ ] 1s or has been used as @ means of committing a criminal offense, or

D Isilizgal to possess, or

@ Would ba material evidence in a subsequent criminal prosecution, or required, euthorized or permitted by

a statute of the State of Colorzdo, or
(zj Is a person, property or thing the seizure of which is expressly required, authorized or permitted by 3

statute of the State of Colorado, or
[ 11iskept, stored, transported, sold, dispensed, or possessed in violation of a statute of the State of Colorado

under circumstances involving a serious threat to the public safety, or order, cr to the public health, or
D That would aid in the detection of the whereabouts of or in the apprehension of a person for whom a
lawful arrest order is outstanding.

Furthermore, a copy of this warrant is to be left with the person whose premises or person is searched
along with a list of any and all iteams seized at the time of its execution. If said person cannot be located or
idensified, a copy of the search Warrant and the list of property seized shall be left at the place from which the
property was taken.

Further, a return shall be promptly made to this Court upon the execution of this Search Warrant along
with an inventory of any property taken. The property seized shall be held in some safe place until the Court
shall further order.

Sworn and subscribed before me this day of Fridav, November 27, 2015 at _70-36 W/’PM

Judge/Magistrate: f'%péez( J_Statta




24-0061

Fon ¥ ol o0 X onslt AW £ 5l 0
DISTRICT COURT, EL PASO COUNTY COLORADO NELTVLEL
Court Address: 270 South Tejon Streat b 02005
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903 ol !
RE: Search Warrant of CLER (SAO&ELSQRJSE ONLY A

The perscn of Robert Lewis Dear Jr,, DOB: 04/18/1958 .
Case/File Number:

/3 -Qcob
Agancy Name: Colorado Sgrings Police Dapartment Agency Number: 15-47334 { Division: Criminal Ctrm

APPLICATION AND AFFIDAVIT FOR SEARCH WARRANT

The undersigned, a peace officer as defined in 16-2.5-101 Colorado Revised Statutes, as amended, being

first duly sworn on oath moves the Court to issue a Warrant to search those pearson(s) and/or premises known
as:

- ‘

The person of Robart Lewis rlir., DO8: 04/16/1558. Hz is ¢ white male, cpproximately 6'2", 250

pounds,
The undersignad states that there exists probable cause to believe that the following person, property or
gpr prof Y
for, and if found, seized will be found on the aforamentioned person(s) and or

premises and are dascribed as foliows:

See Attachment 'B' which is hereby incorporated in reference

he grounds for the seizure of said person{s), property or thing(s) ara that probable cause exists tc believe
that it: [_] Is stolen or embazzled, or {115 designed or intended for use as a meaans of committing a criminal

offense, or || Is or has bean used as @ means of committing a criminal offense, or D Is illega! to possess, ¢or

would be material evidence in a subsequent criminal prosecution, or @ Is a person, property or thing the
seizure of which is expressiy required, authorized, or permitted by a statute of the State of Coicrado, or [:] I3
kept, stored, transportad, soid, dispensad, or possessad in violation of the statute of the State of Colorado
under circumstances involving a serious threat to the public safety, or order, or to the public health, |:J That
would 2id in tna detection of the whereabouts of or in the apprehension of a person for whom a lawfu! arrest

order is outstand. {Mark ‘X’ according to the fact);

Tha facts submitted in support of this application are set for in the accompanying attachment designated
s Attachment “A” which is attached hereto and made z part hereof.

o

Applica nt:O/‘C—/ 37 1>

Detective J. Schiffeibein | 3343
Law enforcement agency: Colorade Sorings Police Department

Sworn and subscribed before me this day of Friday, November 27, 2015

Judge/Magistrate:




24-0062

DISTRICT CCURT, EL PASO COUNTY COLORADO
Court Address: 270 Scuth Tejon Strest
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903

Rz: Searen Warrant of A COURT USZ ONLY A
The parson of Robert Lewis Dezar Jr., DOB: 04/16/1958

Case/File Number;

. /9 -200(
Agency Name: Coicrado Springs Police Department Agency Number: 15-47334 | Division: Criminal Ctrm:

ATTACHMENT ‘A’

In support of a request for the issuance of a Search Warrant to search the location described as The person of
Robert Lewis Dear Jr., DOB: 04/16/1958. He is a white male, approximately 6'2", 250 pounds.; your affiant,
Detective J. Schiffelbein | 3343, a Police Officer for the Colorado Springs Police Department and so employed
for over 8 years and now currently assigned to the Violent Crimes-Homicide Unit, state under oath that | have
personal knowledge of the foilowing facts:

On November 27, 2013, at approximately 11:30 a.m., The Colorado Springs Police Department (CSPD), and
University of Colorado 2t Colorado Springs Po 1 ice Dﬂnartment (UCCS) responded to a report of an active
shooter at the Planned Parenthood located at 3480 Centennial Blvd in Colorado Springs, Colorado. Initial
rvpo 5 of , reportad as over twenty, being fired from an automatic weapon were received, Initial
reports indicated at least one victim was shot. CSPD Ofticers and UCCS Officer responded ard arrived on
scens and immediately came under fire.

3480 Centennial Bivd. is located within the City of Colorado Springs, County of El Paso, State of Colorado.

Information related to the suspect described h1 as an older white male with facial hair standing near a truck in
thc p :*i'n., lot of Planned Parenthood. The t was reported as shooting a long gun. The suspect was
eported ¢ as walking into Planned Parenthood F ring shots. Initial reports from responding officers included two
20 ¥ hot and medical response was rr‘*q ted. Officers reported active shooting continued and officers were

peop
being fired upon. This included responding po hcc patrol cars

wvy

Witnessess at the scene reported seeing a male suspect enter the Planned Parenthood building carrying black

bags over his shoulde

During the active shooter and response by the Colorade Springs Police Department, El Paso County Sheriff
Office, U11 i ¢ _Colorado Springs Police Department, multiple officers were shot ar.d
i of the Colorado Springs Police Department was shot in the left hand.
10raco >prings Police Department Tactical Enforcement Unit was shot in the left
vith the Colorado Springs Police Department Tactical Enforcement Unit sustained a
gunshot woun lett hand and left upper arm area. Officer vith the Colorado Springs Police
Department sustained a gurshot wound to the upper left arm. Sergeant with the El Paso County Sheriff’s
Department sustained a gunshot wound to the right lower leg.

Officer -wii'n the University of Col rado at Colorado Springs Police Department was also shot, and he
succumbed to his injuries at the scene. Itis Jm:ntly unknown how many times Officer - was shot or the
lccation of his gunshot wounds.




24-0063

Attachment ‘4’
Page 20of 3

During the coursc of the active shooter situation, tactical ofticers reported that the suspect had shot at propane
tanks that he had outside of the building next to a vehicle.

Information regarding a Mr. Wi M 02/17/183 was received that he was in the parking lot with his
girlfriend, S W- 11/02/78, and a friend named- He reported as he was exiting his vehicle
in the parking lot he was shot two times as he attempted to flee. He further reported that he believed

had also been shot and was deceased on scene. He stated Ms. Wi was also shot and wounded.

S_V\_ was interviewed by Detective Schiffelbein, and she advised that as she was in the parking lot
of Planned Parenthood, an older white male approached her. She advised that the male told her she shouldn’t
have come here today and then shot her multiple times, striking her in the right upper arm.

There are other victims also associated with this incident, but this information is still being learned and the

investigation is still on-going. It is believed that in addition to Ofﬁcer- there is at lcast onc other
deceased victim.

Robert Lewis Dear, DOB: 04/16/1958, was contacted by Tactical Officers within the Planned Parenthood
Building after he had indicated he was going to surrender. As Robert Lewis Dear was being placed into a patrol
car, he yelled out a statement about the killing of babies.

Robert Lewis Dear was interviewed by Detective J. Schiffelbein with the Colorado Springs Police Department
and Detective S. Mackey with the El Paso County Sheriff’'s Department. During this interview, Robert Lewis
Decar told Detectives that he had gone to the Planned Parenthood location because he was upset with them
performing abortions and the selling of baby parts. Robert Lewis Dear stated he entered the building with 4
SKS rifles, after shooting somebody in the parking lot, and also shooting at a car in the parking lot as well.

Robert Lewis Dear continued on by saying that while inside of the building, he saw a police officer approaching
a window with a gun, and because the tint on the window the officer could not see him (Lewis). Robert Lewis
Dear advised he knew this person was a police officer because of the uniform he was wearing and shot him
through the window. Based on the information provided by Robert Lewis Dear, it is believed that this officer is
Officer

Robert Lewis Dear advised he also shot at other officers as they arrived on scene, and stated he had placed the
propane tanks outside and planned on shooting them to make them explode. Robert Lewis Dear stated he did
shoot the propane tanks during the course of the shooting incident, but they did not explode.

Robert Lewis Dear had an injury to his right hand, and also had an injury to his lower abdomen which he said
was from being shot by officers. Robert Lewis Dear stated he was wearing a homemade ballistic vest during
the course of this shooting.



24-0064

Attachnient A’
age3of3

Because of the cxnannc: of the shooting, as well as the anticipated testing of items of evidence collected as aprt
Of[ 1s investigation, a DNA standard needs to be obtained from Robert Lewis for comparison purposes as part
of this DNA te:t.ng Addhu,nm!y, fingerprints are needed to assist in direct comparisons of any items of
evidence collected at the scene oy other locations as the investigation continues.

App! ;can*%3 73

Detective J. Schiffelbein | 3343
Law ewforcemem agency: Colorado Sprinzs Police Department

Sworn and subscrived before me this day Friday, November 27, 2015

Judge/Magistrate: S;ﬁmé@q J Shtta




24-0065

DISTRICT COURT, EL PASQ COUNTY COLORADO
Ccurt Address: 270 Scuth Tejon Strest
Cclorado Springs, Colorado 80803

R=z: Search Warrant of A COURT USE ONLY A
The person of Roberi Lewis Dear Jr., DOB: 04/16/1958

Case/File Number:

4N -~
/0 - ACOb
Agency Name: Colorado Springs Police Depariment Agency Number: 15-47334 | Division: Criminal Ctrm:

ATTACHMENT ‘B’

The following person{s}, property or thing{s) will be searched for and if found seized:

o Buccals Swabs (DNA Standard)
» Fingerprints

NO OTHERITEMS ARE SOUGHT FOR SEIZURE



24-0066

DISTRICT COURT, EL PASO COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO
Address: 270 South Tejon Strest

PO Box 2980

Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903

tate of Colorado in the matter of: Search Warrant A COURTUSE ONLY A
The persen of Robert Lewis Dear Jr., DOB: 04/16/1958 Case/File Number:
Agencyv:Colorado Sorinas Police Department Offense No, 15-47334 |Division: Courtroom:

REPORT OF EXECUTION OF SEARCH WARRANT

On 11/27/2015, a Seach Warrant was issued by the County Court for El Paso County and State of Colorado,
directing that a search may be made of the following described premise, location, or person:

The person of Robert Lewis Dear Jr., DOB; 04/16/1958

And on 11/27/2015, the undersigned, as one of the persons authorized to conduct such a search and seizure,
conductsd such search, and reports the following was found and seized:

Quantity Description Evidence No.
4 Buccal Swabs from Robert Dear Jr. 200886342
Fingerprints of Robert Dear Jr. 200894414

The undarsigned does further inform the Court that if property was seizad, that the person from whose
o

premisas the items were taken was furnished with a copy of the ssarch warrant, as well as a copy of this

invantory of the goods seized.

DONE this day, Friday January 15, 2016 1:36 PM MST

/’ﬂ?

~Person who helped to conduct the search and seizure)
' Detective J. Schiffelbein, 3343D
Colorado Springs Police Departmeant
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REQUEST FOR SEALING OF SEARCH WARRANT, CLERK'S OFFICE

COMES NOW, the People of the State of Colorado, by and through Dan May,
District Attorney for the Fourth Judicial District, and his Deputy District Attorney,
Matthew S. Roche, registration number 44140, respectfully request this Court enter an
Order, sealing the Search Warrant and Application, to include the Affidavit and
Attachment "A" and/or “B”, and any other document associated with the search warrant
as grounds, therefore states the following:

1. The Criminal Case Report supporting this Search Warrant was initiated by the
Colorado Springs Police Department (CSPD), PD case number 15-47334, and the
El Paso County Sheriif (EPSO), SO case number 15-16087, is an ongoing homicide
and burglary investigation.

2. If the information supporting the Search Warrant Affidavit was to be released, it
could jeopardize the apprehension of any further suspects, destruction of evidence
and subsequent prosecution of same.

3. We are requesting the sealing of this document indefinitely, or until further order of
the Court.

WHEREFORE, the People of the State of Colorado respectfully request the Court
enter an ORDER, sealing the Search Warrant and Application for the Search
Warrant, to include the Affidavits and Attachment “A’, and/or “B” and any other
associated document related to the warrant.

Resp,?ctfu!ly Submitted,

1/ 7 A
//,uxﬁﬁ R
/ /1

JMaLt"weva Roche Reg. 44140
Deputy District Attorney
105 E. Vermijo St.
Colorado Springs, CO 80903
(719) 520-6000
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CLERKS OFFICE
ORDER TO SEAL SEARCH WARRANT AND ATTACHMENTS “A” AND/OR “B”
|  AND ANY OTHER DOCUMENT ASSOCIATED WITH THE SEARCH WARRANT

The COURT having been advised of the premises, hereby enters an ORDER that the
Search Warrant or Arrest Warrant and Application for Search Warrant to include the
Affidavit and Attachment A", and/or “B” be sealed until further order by the Court.

. . , o
DONE THIS \%3 DAY OF Ao Aol , 20 [ , at tha
Cooa .
hourof <. 75 S5 M.

AN Lk,

“ /% /JUDGE






